Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd. 2nd Floor, Building B, Baseus Intelligence Park, No. 2008, Xuegang Rd, Gangtou Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China

Dec. 09, 2024

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Attn: OET Dept.

Ref: FCC Class II Permissive change for FCC ID: 2A482-BOWIE35MAX

Applicant: Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co., Ltd.

Dear Examiner,

This is to request a Class II Permissive change for FCC ID: 2A482-BOWIE35MAX originally granted on 06/24/2024 (date).

The change under this application is to

-Changed the test model name;

-Changed the hardware version;

-Changed the charging port and charging IC;

-Changed photos of test model.

For the above described change the following tests was considered to be necessary:

Clause	Testing
§15.209	Radiated Spurious Emission

I attest that the certified device will not be capable of ad-hoc mode operation outside of the grant conditions.

Sincerely,

Name: Tiffany Luo Title: Certified Engineer Signature of applicant Date: Dec. 09, 2024

Tiffany Luo